

Adobe AD0-E727

Adobe Commerce Front-End Developer Expert

For More Information – Visit link below:

<https://www.examsempire.com/>

Product Version

- 1. Up to Date products, reliable and verified.**
- 2. Questions and Answers in PDF Format.**



<https://examsempire.com/>

Visit us at: <https://www.examsempire.com/ad0-e727>

Latest Version: 6.0

Question: 1

An Adobe Commerce developer has created a system configuration field:

```
<section id="module" type="text" sortOrder="10" showInDefault="1" showInWebsite="1" showInStore="1">
  <label>Vendor Module</label>
  <tab>vendor</tab>
  <resource>Vendor_Module::store_config</resource>
  <group id="general" type="text" sortOrder="0" showInDefault="1" showInWebsite="1" showInStore="1">
    <label>General</label>
    <field id="enable" translate="label" type="select" sortOrder="0" showInDefault="1" showInStore="1" showInWebsite="1">
      <label>Enable</label>
      <source_model>Magento\Config\Model\Config\Source\Yesno</source_model>
    </field>
  </group>
</section>
```

Using Layout XML, how can the visibility of a block be controlled by a system configuration?

Response:

- A. <block name="block.name" template="Vendor_Module::template.phtml" ifconfig="vendor/general/enable" />
- B. <block name="block.name" template="Vendor_Module::template.phtml" ifconfig="module/general/enable" />
- C. <block name="block.name" template="Vendor_Module::template.phtml" ifconfig="general/module/enable" />

Answer: A

Question: 2

Which deploy mode is recommended for development environments in Adobe Commerce?

Response:

- A. Production mode
- B. Default mode
- C. Developer mode
- D. Maintenance mode

Answer: C

Question: 3

A Developer needs to locate the Adobe Commerce UI library LESS files to override variables used in UI components. Where should these files be located?

Response:

- A. lib/web/css/source/lib
- B. Magento_Core/web/css/source
- C. Magento_Ui/web/css/source/

Answer: A

Question: 4

When defining a block in layout XML, what attributes are typically required?
(Choose two)

Response:

- A. Block class
- B. CSS class
- C. Block template
- D. JavaScript configuration

Answer: A,C

Question: 5

An Adobe Commerce developer needs to insert a JS component using the declarative notation. How would the developer specify this?

Response:

- A. `<script type="text/magento-init"> ... </script>`
- B. `<div data-mage-init='{ "<component_name>": {...}}'></div>`
- C. `<script data-init='{ "<component_name>": {...}}'>.....</script>`
- D. `<script type="text/javascript" data-init='...'></script>`

Answer: B

Question: 6

What is the primary purpose of the styles-m.less file in Adobe Commerce?

Response:

- A. To define styles for print media.
- B. To define styles specific to mobile viewports.
- C. To define global styles for the entire site.
- D. To define desktop-specific styles.

Answer: B

Question: 7

A developer needs to customize specific button styles for the entire site. Which LESS file should they modify to make sure their changes are applied globally?

Response:

- A. _theme.less
- B. _buttons.less
- C. styles-l.less
- D. _module.less

Answer: A

Question: 8

An Adobe Commerce developer is customizing the Image Uploader component for the Image content type, and has created an additional_data section in the XML config. What would be the correct way to access this data via JS?

Response:

A.

```
In an .../image/master.js file, create the following object:  
var uploaderConfiguration = Object.assign(  
    {},  
    config.additional_data.uploaderConfig,  
    {  
        value: config.additional_data.get(),  
    },  
);
```

B.

```
In an .../image/preview.js file, create the following object:  
var uploaderConfiguration = Object.assign(  
    {},  
    config.additional_data.uploaderConfig,  
    {  
        value: this.dataStore.get().image,  
    },  
);
```

C.

In an `../image/additional-data.js` file, create the following object:

```
var uploaderConfiguration = Object.assign(
    {},
    config.additional_data.uploaderConfig,
    {
        value: this.dataStore.get(),
    },
);
```

D.

```
config.additional_data.getData();
```

Answer: B

Question: 9

A merchant requires custom branding for their order confirmation emails. How should a developer customize these emails for the merchant's custom theme?

Response:

- A. Directly modify the email templates in the vendor directory.
- B. Override the email templates by placing them in the `app/design/frontend/<Vendor>/<Theme>/Magento_Email/email/` directory.
- C. Modify the templates through the admin panel.
- D. Update the email templates directly in the core files.

Answer: B

Question: 10

An Adobe Commerce developer is trying to enable the Full-Page Cache in the Admin panel, but the option is not visible on the page. Why would the option to enable Full-Page Cache be missing from the Admin panel?

Response:

- A. The `config.php` file contains a configuration that disables this action.
- B. The user must flush the cache beforehand.
- C. The project is on Production mode.
- D. The Magento installation is not configured to use caching.

Answer: C

Thank You for Trying Our Product

Special 16 USD Discount Coupon: NSZUBG3X

Email: support@examsempire.com

**Check our Customer Testimonials and ratings
available on every product page.**

Visit our website.

<https://examsempire.com/>